SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M {i; BANK Case Number
ANDRE CRANE (et al ) 2012CV1673

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT  CREDIT
04/04/20H3  Advance Fee Advance Fec 733305 $0.00 51,350.00
D042 T Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
04/0472013  Advertising Sale Rills & Copics $17.50 $0.00
04042013 Crying Sule $10.00 $0.00
442015 Dockeling $15.00 $0.00
04042013 Levy $15.00 $0.00
(402003 Mailing Costs $30.00 $0.00
0470452013 Posting Liandbill $15.00 $0.00
Q20T Press Enterprize Ine. $1,222.26 $0.00
04;04/2013  Sherift Automation Fund $30.00 $0.00
04472003 Web Posting £100.00 50.00
05292013 Service S165.00 $0.00
05292013 Serviee Mileage 524.00 $0.00
05292013 Copies $5.50 $0.00
05/2972013  Notary Feo $15.00 $0.00
03292013 Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
B3292013  Sucharge $120.00 $0.00
$1,824.26 $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: §(474.26) ]

Printed: 5/31/2013 1.13:32PM

Page 1 of 1
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May 31 2013 *1:33AM KML "aw Grovp, P C No. 2489 F 171

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 5000 - BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
(215) 627-7734 (Fax)

May 31, 2013

Colhimbia
SHERIFF OF COLUMBI1A COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

BEOOK WRIT
RE: M&T BANK
Vs,
ANDRE C. CRANE and KRISTIE E. MOWERY
No. 2012-CV-1673

Property address:

230 Xron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date: June 05, 2013
Dear Sir/Madam:

As aresult of the filing of a Petition in Baokruptey, kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the
above-captioned matter and return any unused costs. 1 have collected $0.00 towards my client's debt. The

bankruptcy filing information is as follows:

Date filed: May 20, 2013
Case number: 13-02626
Chapter: 13

Judge: Robert N. Opel II

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very Truly Yours,
ML LAW GROUFR, P.C.

ichael T. McKeever, Esq,
By: Genevieve Mautz, Supervisor
Lisa Davis, Legal Assistant

CGr

bobspielman@yahoo.com




Etco)o[?;::biarg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Ph 570-389-5622
Fos 570,289,807 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Alty McKeever From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone! Date: May 31,2013

Re: Crane/Mowery Cce:

O Urgent O For Review O Please Comment [] Please Reply [0 Please Recycle

e Comments: | received your stay, attached is cost sheet showing a balance due of $474.26.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deptiy
M %ST BANK Case Number
ANDRE CRANE (et al) 2012CV1673

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT  CREDIT
040472013 Advance Fou Advance Fee 733305 S0.00  §1,350.00
04047200013 Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
04042013 Advertising Sale Bills & Copics $17.50 $0.00
047042013 Cryving Sale $10.60 $0.00
(04200173 Docketing $15.00 $0.00
04042013 Levy $15.00 $0.00
34042013 Mailing Costs $30.00 $0.00
04042013 Posting 1landbill $15.00 $0.00
0442013 Press Enterprise lne. $1,222.26 $0.00
04042013 Sheriff Auntemation tund $50.00 $0.00
040472013 Web Posting £100.00 50,00
05202013 Service $165.00 S0.00
087292003 Service Mileage $24.00 $0.00
05729:2013  Copics $£5.50 $0.00
05292013 Notary Fee $15.00 50.00
135/29/2013  Tax Claim Scacch $5.00 $0.00
(157292013 Surcharge $120.00 50.00
$1,824.26¢  $1,350.00
| TOTAL BALANCE: $(474.26) |

Printed: 5/31/2013 1:13:32PM Page 1 of 1




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

r Plaintiff
M & T BANK

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff;
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

Defendant B
Vs, ANDRE CRANE
KRISTIE MOWERY
ANDRE CRANE
_

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, June 5, 2013
Writ of Execution No. : 2012CV1673
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 230 IRON STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)

Advertising Sale Bills & Copies

Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
~—Protfionotary, Acknowledge Deed

Sheriff Automation Fund
—Sneriffs Deed

—Sehcitor Services

—~—transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

__—heetrbution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Municipal Costs
T

Distribution Costs
—Reeerng Fees

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1,222.26
/E@lﬂﬁ
$35.0
=
2500,
$100.00
$165.00
$24.00
7$25.00
"$5.50
$15.00
$5.00
$120.00

Total Sheriff Costs $1,994.26
(;§§?§é::>

ramter

Total Municipal Costs $85.69

Total Distribution Costs $55.00

Grand Total: $2,134.95

S5l ¢

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsyl\(ani_a_, _178_15, (570) 389-5622, {570}-389-5625 (fax)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
a Plaintiff Defendant -
M & T BANK Vs, ANDRE CRANE
KRISTIE MOWERY
ANDRE CRANE
L _J
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, June 5, 2013
KML LAW GRCUP, P.C . .
' ’ w f Execution No. : 2012CV1673
701 MARKET STREET rit of Execu
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 230 IRON STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17 .50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs 530.00
Pasting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,22226
Prathonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $165.00
Service Mileage $24 00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge £120.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,994.26
Municipal Costs
Sewer $85.69
Total Municipal Costs $85.69
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,134.95

Sheriff s poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFEF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COS'T SHEET

JUFT ek vs_dudie € 3 LUohC ety
NO.__ SEL g0 e LD NO. 6T7Z~ kvl D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: S 3¢ % e
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS S

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE S o
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRIISS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAIL DUL: h)
LESS DLEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS $




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

NO. ED NO. 1D DATE/TIME OF SALE
. DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ S a6
. LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS § Lo

~ ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALLE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 240X
~ POSTING HANDBILI. $15.00
-— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
-— SHERII'F'S DIED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $75 OU
COPIES i
NOTARY TOTAL***********E*_"%@*** g #/GL’{/‘{)
-— WLB POSTING $150.00
— PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $ /233 36
—  SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL *# %%k koo s gor ek § ,-qq"?‘ 20
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § SE,60 .

]O]Al A ok o ke s ok o e o e o At ok e a e ool ok ok sk $ "\ ;f@‘f

RI:AL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__ $ e
SCHOOIL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ S 20

TOTAL ko T o K $ . J! g}

MUNICIPAL I'IEES DUE:

SEWER 0 s 85,8°
WATER 200§
’IOIA[ ****$***$********¥**** $ _, _5 ,é?
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /ac, 00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL okt stk sokstondok sk s ¢ {3

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g % { 9<



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SUTTE 5400 BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREFT
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.KMEL AW GROUP.COM

May 16, 2013

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No.2012-CV-1673
ANDRE C. CRANE and KRISTIE E. MOWERY

Real Estate Division:
The above case may be sold on June 05, 2013. It has been properly served in accordance
with Rule 3129.
Very truly yours,

KML Law Group, P.C.



KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 117400FC

Suite 5000

CF: 11/15/2012

BNY Mellon Independence Center SD: 06/05/2013
701 Market Street $84,674.75
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1 Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203 of Columbia County
Plaintiff

Vs, CIVIL ACTION ~ LAW
ANDRE C. CRANE ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KRISTIE E. MOWERY
Mortgagor(s) and Term
Record Owner(s) No. 2012-CV-1673

230 ron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Robert Murray, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel of Plaintiff, hereby certifics that service

on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

X)
)
)
)

L N

P e,
R —

)
)
)

()

Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult {(copy of return attached).

Cerlified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original green Postal return recelpt attached).

Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s}) of record (proof of mailing
attached).

Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).
Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

Certified Mail & ordinary maif by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail KML Law Group, P.C. {copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Section 4904,

Re__specsfu] by submitted,
BY: Robest Mlirfay
Legal Assis




Hare and Address of Sander

. Check typa of mail or senvice; | Afox Stamp Here
KML LAW GROUP, P.C. ) ) 0f smued as & )
SUITE 5000 Ll Cetfie L] Recorde Dulivery {inisr certiao of maiing, |
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl B. Mordan, Jr.

Vs,
ANDRE CRANE (et al.)

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
M & T BANK
' Case Number
20120V1873

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/09/2013 11:00 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSCN REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE CHELSEA NATALE,
WHQ ACCEPTEDR AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR KRISTIE MOWERY AT 230 IRON STREET,

BERWICK, PA 18603, | ?
: T i:;;:;géégfiff’

PAUL D'ANGELC, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Tty ™" Chombdia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Aprit 10, 2613

o . _ NOTARY
Afirmed and subscribed to before me this

10TH day of APRIL . 2013

I Plaighft: Afloméy: KWL LAW GROUE, £.C4




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Eard D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012CVv1873

V5.

M & T BANK . '
ANDRE CRANE {et al.3

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/08/2013  01:20 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TQ A PERSON REPRESEMNTING THEMSELVES TQ BE THE DEFEMDANT,
TO WIT: ANDRE CRANE AT 6 EAST SPARROW DRIVE, LOT 28, BER

PAUL PANGELO, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

“Teonstly T Chombdics

Aprit 09, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMEBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Sea
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public

____________ _ Town of Bloomsburg, Cotumbia County,
NOTARY 2y Commission Expres %ﬂ_ﬁ_;

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

9TH day of APRIL . 2012 _ fﬂ,{d}l jafgu ){_/imtgama

=T M RKET STREET»F’?L!LADELPHM PAIRO6




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK
1 Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203
Plaintiff
VS.
ANDRE C. CRANE
KRISTIE E. MOWERY
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2012-CV-1673

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK, PlamtifT in the above action, by and through an authorized employee of its attorneys, KML
Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following

information concerning the real property located at:

230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

ANDRE C. CRANE

6 East Sparrow Drive Lot 28

Berwick, PA 18603

KRISTIE E. MOWERY
230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

ANDRE C. CRANE

6 East Sparrow Drive Lot 28

Berwick, PA 18603

KRISTIE E. MOWERY
230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be
soid:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded hokder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale,

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: May 16, 2013 /%2/
‘ .,’?{'-ﬁ/i.( ra

KMLLaw-Gyoug, P.C.
BY: Robert ¥
Legal Assistant



1%,E533

TGS 14001

TYF=

CLATM

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREZUT
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REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
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05/098/2013

10:30 Berwick Joint Sewer

(FAX)570 752 8479

May 9, 2013

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

M & T BANK

VS.

ANDRE C. CRANE
KRISTIE E. MOWERY

NO: 2012-CV-1673
NO: 2613-ED-58

Dear Timothy:

‘The amount due on the sewer account #113572 for the property located at 230

Iron Street, Berwick through June 30, 2013 is $85.69.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

i

A DW
Keliy J( on
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJS5A s an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479

P.001/001



SHERIFFS OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012CV1673

VS,

M & T BANK
ANDRE CRANE (et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/30/2013  09:30 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 230 IRON STREET, BERWICK, PA }
KZ“ @&’

PAUL D'ANGELO. DEPUTY

SC ANSWERS,

M’r Lol L

May 01. 2013 TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
Notanial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bioomshurg, Columbia County
My Commission Exprres Oct. 4, 70116

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this .

18T day of MAY . 2013 Boed Vo Mlga- .
A U

Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambertfain
Sherfff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M & T BANK
Vs, Case Number

ANDRE CRANE {et al.) 2012CV1673

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONI1LSOd)

Real Estate Sale - Po

Category: é._tiné - Sale Bill . Zone: .
Manner: <NotSpecn‘|ed> - Expires: 05;'03;'2013 Warrant: R

Notes: SHERI FRSSALE BILL ~ T

(POSTING)

Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 1 Charge: &(J C*) .{’{’C‘/ :

Name: Served:  Perscnally - Adult In Charge -

£L9LADZHOT

Phone: DOB: Relation:

avormate | o L - ' pute /7 _57(1/3 . @C} 3@

Address:
Phone: | Deputy: S)f; 5 3 Mileage:

Name:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MOIMHIG ‘13T¥LS NOYI 0£2

1.

TN ENERERN

CL0Z/E0/S0 :dX3



SHERIFI 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA « DUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
M & T BANK
Vs, Case Number
2012Cv1673

ANDRE CRANE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11:00 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE

04/09/2013
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE CHELSEA NATALE,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR KRISTIE MOWERY AT 230 IRON STREET)
BERWICK, PA 18603, 0
Ry e
Lo
PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY
SO ANSWERS,
April 10, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

|
C-'V"{L\,_.{_,
)
V¢ Marts
‘3\\ e
%
D

COMMDNWEALW OF PE:NNSYLVANIA
Sarah: Jane Kl}lotaﬂal Saal
INgaman, Notary Puby;
T:wn of Bloomstuy, coiumm:y rnm::
y Commission E)qm-eﬁ Qct. 4, 7016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed tc before me this

10TH day of APRIL . 2013 /}1 L \}b o, KJ(( r;q@}m A
P.C. 701 MARKET STREET. F’H."HADELPHIA PA 19106

Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP



SHERIFF s OFFICE OF COLUMBIA C JUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012CV1673

WS,

M & T BANK
ANDRE CRANE (et al )

SHERIFF’'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/08/2013 01:20 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TOWIT: ANDRE CRANE AT 6 EAST SPARROW DRIVE, LOT 28, BER K, PA 18603

>

.t
PAUL D'ANGELO, DERPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tty 7. Chundoalaia

April 09, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

QOMMONWEALTH OF PENMSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public

Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia Co.
My Commission Expires Dce 4, zcu:nsw

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

9TH day of APRIL . 2013 Jﬂ,{ ah !_( Az 'kfi(, ytc}d i)

»

Plaintiff Attomey: KMEL LAW GROUR, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, F})-HLADELPHIA‘ FA 19106



AN 2013 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
tAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TC:
Connte C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avanue
Berwick PA 18603

YRS MEN TUE THUR 930 AM -4 PM
SoDRETONTONESDAY B FRICAVS
CLOSED ROLIGATYS

HONE:5370-752-7442

ES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

CRANE ANDRE C
KRISTIE E MOWERY
230 IRON STREET
BERWICK PA 18503

you desire a receipt. send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment

JATE BILL NO.
FQ.  SOLUMBIA County J1/2013 3084
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE [ INGL PENALTY
GENERAL 18,633 9.148 17597 179.56 197 52
SINKING 1.345 25.88 26.41 29.05
FIRE 1.25 24.05 24 .54 25.77
LIGHT 1.75 33.87 34.36 36.08
BORO RE 111 213.57 217.83 228 .83
The discount & penalty 47314 482 80 517.25
have been caleulated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 20
for your coavenience if paid on or before | if paid on or before | If paid after
CNTY Twp This tax returned
iscount 2 % 2% to courthouse on:
Penaity 10 % 5% January 1, 2014
PARCEL: 04C-04 -035-00,000
230 IRCN ST
1073 Acres Land 2,500
Buitdings 17,133
Total Assessment 19,633 FILE COPY

ThiS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

M & T BANK

VS,

ANDRE CRANE (et al}

Case Number
2012C\V1673

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Category.

KRISTIE MOWERY

230 IRON STREET
'BERWICK, PA 18603

< Not Specified >

3;’7.. _g'é' (2‘;47(

Alternate =

Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Regl Es_tate _'S__glt_é'- Sale Notice

SERVICE COVER SHEET

pos:

Served:

Aduft in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Zone;

-PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS L

5.3 J':/'? i Mileage:

OFc

oo A[w|N

3ILSIMXY ‘ANIMON

€098l Yd "MIIMmy3d ‘13341 NOM! 052 £L9IADCLOT

€102/£0/50 -dX3



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

M & T BANK
VS,

ANDRE CRANE (et al.)

Case Number
2012Cv1673

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

atternate

Address:

Phone:

< Not Specified >

ANDRE CRANE

'6 EAST SPARROW DRIVE
LOT 28
'BERWICK, PA 18603

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

pos:

Expires:

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Relation;

Date:

Deputy:

o | 05/03/2013
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Cther

AU DpE

pawcecs

0tfot /s

Zone:

Warrant:

Time:

Mileage:

O Eaere

FJHANY ‘ANVHD

EL9LADZI0T

£102/20/50 :dX3 £098) vd MIIMYIG ‘8Z 10T ‘JARA MOYYUYJS 1SV 9



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earf D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M BANK
8\: sT Case Number

ANDRE CRANE (et al.) 2012CV1673

SERVICE COVER SHEET

o . Zone:
Expires: 05!03!2013 Warrant:
Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Category: :

Manner: < N_dt é-beé'i“fiéd L

JOHLNY H3IMAS MIIM3E

Name: ‘BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY : Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Gther

Primery 1108 FREASAVE pduitin o e
Address: .BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: ’?ﬁ’/f RAN 7’ A 27

TL9LA2CLOZ

Phone: DOB: : Reflation:

Atternate | e e Date: 9&//95— N — ., ‘/ _(
Address: - : : /;’T S.. S

Phone: . Deputy:  Lowveeleo ;E Mileage:

Name: KMLLAWGROUP P.C. _ _ ' o FPhone:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

20981 vd "MoIMd3g ‘IAV SYIN4 2041

€10¢/20/50 'dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M & T BANK
Vs, Case Number

ANDRE CRANE (et al.} 2012CV1873

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: Real EstateS e ale Notice o
: - Expires: . 05/03/2013  Warrant:

Manner: < Not S pecif'ié:d: >

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"0 INNOD "WIHONID

Name: ‘Connie C. Gingher ) ; Served:  Personaily - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

£I91IAD2L0C

Primary 1615 Lincoln Avenue ' Aduft in o rre D
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 . Charge: U _

Phone: 5570-752-_7_4__42 DOoB: : Reiation:

Alternate el Date: 0; . \j. _. . p ozo . |
Address: : qu/ /j L -; -

Phone: Deputy: 286 €L0 : Miteage:

Name:  KMLLAWGROUP,PC. - Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098} ¥d "MOIMYIE ‘“ANNIAY NTODNIT 5191

£102/e0/50 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earf D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
K
. 8\:';- SAN Case Number
ANDRE CRANE (et al.) 201201673

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :Real EStat : Ie Sale Ndilce ) Zone: P
Manner: < Not Speciied > - Expires; | 05032013  Warrant: = .

Notes: ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: :Domestlc Relatlon Of ce of Columbia COL Served: Personally Adult In Charge - PoSied Other
o et S e e .

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET : Adult In

Address: '2ND FLOOR ~ Charge: ) crey ]/1 vy F o 14
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ;

Phone: : DOB: : Relation:

Atternate T S Dato: o y . B

Address: _ ate O7 w543 e Sre7

Phone: Deputy: E Mileage:

KMLLAWGROUP, P.C.

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£10Z/£0/50 :dX3 d 'OUNESNOOTE ‘WO 1d ANZ ‘LITHLS NIVIN 1S3M LI

40 SNOILVI3Y J1LS3N0OT

CLILADTLOZ



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

M & T BANK
VS,

ANDRE CRANE (et al.}

Case Number

2012CV1673

Category: :

Real Estate Safe - Sale Notice

Manner: __é Not Sp.ééifiea';

Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S |

Name:  'Columbia County Tax Office

Primary PO Box 380
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone: .570-389-5649

Afternate .

Address:

Name:  KMLLAWGROUP.PC

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

DoB:

. 05/03/2013 = Warrant:
e

Personally { Adult In Charge 4 Posted - Other

N7, 5/_07(/,/,? Time:

7

Mileage:

I3 XV1 ALNNOD YIBWNTIO0D

£49LA0Z102

$18.1 vd ‘9dNGsSWO0TY ‘08¢ X0d Od

£102/€0/50 -dX3



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK
1 Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203

Plaintiff
VS.
ANDRE C. CRANE
KRISTIE E. MOWERY
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603
: Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION -LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2012-CV-1673

ACIB-ED - 5E

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KM Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe
for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner{s} or Reputed QOwner(s):

ANDRE C. CRANE
6 East Sparrow Drive Lot 28
Berwick, PA 18603

KRISTIE E. MOWERY
230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address ol Defendani(s} in the judgment:

ANDRE C. CRANE
6 East Sparrow Drive Lot 28
Berwick, PA 18603

KRISTIE E. MOWERY
230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment crediior whose Judgment is a record licn on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record inlerest in the property
which may be aflected by the salc.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowled ge who has any jnterest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statemenis made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating o unsworn

falsification to authorities.
!
4 7011/@;‘"‘“

L Ll
vt T By: / __
KML‘/Lﬁ’v GROUP, P.C.
—__Michael ¥icKeever Pa. ID 56129
____Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
_._LisaleePa. ID 78020
___Kostina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
_____David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047
:z “_".lill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
_ Andrew F. Gornall Pa. ID 92382
Attorneys for Plaintiff

DATED:




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV1673

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Coiumbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 05, 2013
AT 8:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain lot or piece of ground situate in the Borough of Berwick, farmerly the West Betwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning on lron Street at corner of Lot Number forty (40} thence in a southerly direction along said Iron Street a distance of thirty
eight {38) feet to corner of Lot Number Forty-Two (42); thence in an easterly direction along the tine of said Lot Number Forty-Two
{42) a distance of one hundred twenty three (123} feet to an alley; thence in a northerly direction along said alley a distance of thirty
gight (38) feet to a fine of Lot Number Forty (40); thence in a westerly direction along line of said Lot Number Forty (40) a distance
of one hundred twenty three (123} feet to Iron Street, the place of beginning.

Being Lot Number Forty One (41) in the Woodin and Dickson Addition in the Borough of West Berwick, Pennsylvania, said Addition
being tract of land purchased by Woodin and Dickson from Daniel Reedy and Martin Frantz, Borough of West Berwick, now being
Borough of Berwick.

TAX PARCEL #: 04C-04-035

BEING KNOWN AS: 230 Iron Street, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 230 IRON STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UFI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04C-04-035

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ANDRE CRANE, KRISTIE MOWERY, ANDRE CRANE in
suit of M & T BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: .
L LAy GROUP. P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA o _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



Document Receipt

Trans # 19588 Carrier f service;

Ship to; IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 18108

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

4/4/2013

9171924281001000021797

58ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 19587 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 4472013
Ship to; COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000021780
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 5E8ED2013

HARRI{SBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 18586 Carrier { service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F AR,

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

4/4/2013

§171924291001000021773

S8ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 19585 Carrier / service:. POST 2PM 4/4/2013
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking # 9171924291001000021766

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: E8ED2013

KING OR PA 19408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 19584 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 4/4/2013

Ship to: 19584

PA DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000021759
Doc Ref #; 58ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17105
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5000 — Melion incependance Caner
701 Markel Segl
Ptilagelphia, PA 19106

Telephone: 215-627-1327
Fax: 215~627-773%

Fax

KML law Grovg, P C.

Ne 0546 1

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

BNY Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street » Suite 5000 -
Philadelphia, PA"19106

To: . _ "From: N .
gi\{nf—’ﬁ CHamaAge (A, ru fb), HH—MD. )
Fax: I-?ages: (7—) : '
Phone: Date: i
Res cc:
0 WVUrgent ¥ For Review O Please Comment ] Please Reply

[ Please Recycle

#* Comments:

Non- Mecorany,

- Amm.f_ Clarifg _
KAUSTE pmomniz ¥

ﬂdn LS.

Hr_ b L.
2iy-Bep- 6320
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMEIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T BANE.
Plaintift
5,
ANDRE C, CRANE. NO. 2012-CV-1673
KRISTIR E, MOWERY
Defendan(s)

ERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERYICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL
RELIER ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned artorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the xepresentative for the Plaintiff in
the above entitled matter, does hereby state 10 the best of his/her information and belief, as follows:
- 2. That an inquiry has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC™) website

operated by the United States Department of Defense (https-//www.dmde.osd. mil/appj/scra/scraHome.do)

for the following individual(s): ANDRE C. CRANE, has a last known residence of 6 Bast Sparrow Drive
Lot 28, Berwick, PA 18603. The following information was used to seazch the DMDC (check all that
apply):

X_ LastName

_X First Name

_X__ Social Security Number

3. The DMDC search resulis, 4 ¢opy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMIC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or
has been on active duty within the Jast 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the stateroents herein are made subjcct to penalties of 18 Pa.

__ Michael McKeever Pa_ ID 56129

__ LisalecPa ID 78020

____ Kristina Murtha Pa_ID 61858

__ David Fean Pa_ [D 826238

___ Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 27615

—Jay Kivitz Pa 1D 26769

_____Andrew Gomall Pa. ID 92382

_ Joshua I Goldman Pa. YO 205047

Salvatore Filippello Pa. ID 313897

il P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Attorneys for PlaintifE
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Payuns oc of - pr0d-2013 110733

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center
SHCAAD

| Starus Repoit
Parzuant {6 Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: CRANE

First Name: ANDR

Middie Name: C.
Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-02

m

0l sinkiy hascd gn

Thie m—nll_.nl‘llr:i\' R

7

Thin rasportze mscts wiot Wre Incica) e ochar, s bl

o n'ia wapor for active duty

Upon searching he data banks of tha Depariment of Defense Manpawer Dia £ eiiar, tavad on the infarmatian thal you providod, the above is the stetus of
the indiMdusal on the aclive duly slatus date as to all branches of tha Uniformed Services (Army, Navy. Maine Corps, Alr Foroe, NOAA, Public Heakh, and
Caoust Guard). Thia stalus Incudes Information on 2 Senvicemamber or hisfher uhlt receting natification of fulure ordaes t6 report for Antive Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDRIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIGLELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL,

#sary M. Snavely-Dixon, Direclor

Degartment of Dafense - Manpower Data Center
4500 Mark Canter Dive, Sulte (MEZS

Adfingtan, VA 22350

L RIS 1Y
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The Defenae Manpowar Oata Cenfar (DMDC) i an evganization of the Depanment of Defanss (Do) that maintans (he Dokerse Enrolimant and Ehigibirly
Repoding System {DEERS) datohasa which [s the official souros of data on ellgioiliy far militery medical cans and ather aligibiity systema,

The Dol strongly suppons e enforcement of the Sandcemembers Civl Raflef Act {50 USC App. § 501 et seq, az smended) {(SGRA) (formerdy unown a5
the Scidlers’ and Sallors' Civil Rediel Act of 1940). DMDC has issusd hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any Information indicating that the
individual is currenlly on active dify” responzee, and has experienced only a small emor rata. In the avant the Individual referenced zbova, or any family
member, kend, or represantative assers in any manner that the individual was on aciive duty for tha itive duly stafus date, or is otharwize sntitied to the
protections of the SCRA, you ara strongly encouraged b obifala fudber verlficatian of the perean's stalus by contacting that person’s Service via the
“defersalmk.mil” URL: htpiwww defenseink.mi/feq/pis/PCOOSLORhImI. f you have evidence The person wae on active duty for (he: acthve duty stalus
date and yoli f2il to abisin this additionsl Sanvics verification, punifve provislons af the SCRA may be (nvoked against you. Sea B0 USC App. § 5214c).

This responsa refiects the following Information: (1) The individuai's Active Duty staius on the Aclive Dufy Status Date {2) Whethar the individual left Active
Duty atalus within 387 days preceding the Active Dity Status Date {3) Whether he Individsal or hs/her unit received early notiflcatlon to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Actva duty £tatus as reported in this cedicate i defined in sacordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1}). Prior %o 2014 only soma of the actve duty perlods less
thart 30 canascitive daya In length were svailabla. in the tass of 8 member of the National Guard, ths includes service under a call b active Bervice
autharized by the Pragident ar tha Sacretary of Defense Lnder 32 USC § 502(f) for purpozes of responding 19 a national emengensy deciarad by the
Fresident and supported by Federel funds. All Ackive Guard Reserva [AGR) membens must bs assignad againat an suthorized motilization postion ke the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Adminfstration of the Reserves (TARS], Mardnhe Corps Active Reserve (ARS) anvl Coast Guard Reearva
Frogram Administrator (RPAs). Active Quly stafus al=o appilez ta & Unllrmed Sarvice member wha is an adlive futy commiagionad oficer of the U5,
Fublle Health Servioe or the National Oceanic and Atmpspheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Comps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under The SCRA is broader in some cases and in¢ludes aome catefjories of pareans on active duly for purpgoses of the SCRA who woulkd net e
reported &s an Active Duty under this corificate. SCRA protections sre for Thie 10 and Tide 14 active duty recards for all the Uniformed Services perioda.
Thtie 32 perdods of Active Duty are not coverad by SCRA, 85 defined in accomance with 18 USC & 101{d)({1).

Many times orders are amsnded 10 exiend the period of active duty, which wauld exiend SCORA protections. Parsans seeking te rely on this websits
cer§fication showld chack ta riaka sure tha orders on which SCRA proteolions arc bascd have not been amended 1o axtend tha inclusive dabes of service.
Furthermore, acme protections of tha SCRA may extend 1o persons who have recelved arders to report for acthve dity or ta be Inducled, butwho have nol
actually begun actve duly or actusily reported for inducion. Tha Last Dale on Active Duty entry is Important because a number of profections of the SCRA
axtond bayond the ai datés of active duty,

Those whe could rely on this eerlificata are urged to seek quallhed [Rgal counscl o ensure thot all dghts guaranteed to Sarvice marmbers undar the SORA
are prolacted

WARNING: This cerificate was provided based on a iast name, SSNidate of birth, and acfve duty status dabe provided by the requester. Providing
arronetus Infarrnation will cause an eronapus certificete {o be provided.

Certificate (D J27725950086LC0
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&TBANK
Plaintiff
Vi :
ANDRE C. CRANE NO. 2012-CY-1673
KRISTIE B, MOWERY
: Defendant(s)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attomey with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the above entitled matter, does hereby state (0 the best of his/her information and belief, asﬁIlows:

2_ That an inquiry has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC™) website
opersated by the United States Department of D;:fcnse (https://www.dmdc.osd.mil/appj/scra/scraHome. do)
Tor the following individual(s): KRISTIE B. MOWERY, has a last known residence of 230 Iron Street,
Berwick, PA 18603, The following information was vsed to search the DMDC (check all thar apply):

_X Last Name

L First Name

X Sociaf Security Number

3. The DMDC seaxch mesults, a copy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess aﬁy information indicating that the iudividual is on active duty or

. has been on active duty within the Jast 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein arc made subject to penalties of 18 Pa.

__Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129

_ LisaTeePa ID 78020

____ Kiyistina Murtha Pa, ID 61858

___ David Fein Pa. ID 82628

. Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 276135

—Tay Kivitz Pa. ID 26769

__ Andrew Gornall Pa. ID 92382

_ JYoshua I Goldman Pa. 1D 205047
Salvatore Filippello Pa. T 313897
Jull P. Jenkins Pa. JD 306588

Attorneys for Plaintilf
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Departmeant of Defense Manpower Data Center

ECRASD

g Status Report
¥ Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: MOWERY

First Name: KRISTIE

Middle Name: E.

Aclive Duty Status As Of: Apr-02-2013

Tl rsporcas ehecks s i’ otye dla) st3wr bryod or o At i) Bk Dato

Ugun searching the data banks of the Depariment of Defenss Manpowsr Ginta Codtdr, Besed on the iformation that you provided, the above ks the status of
the individuat an {he active duty atatus dels a5 to all branches of the Uniformad Sendces {Ammy, Navy, Marine Corpx, Air Foree, NOAA, Putlic Health, and
Coast Guand). Thig slalus inctudes infirmation on @ Servicemwember or hlz/her unit cecetwng nofficatian of kituna ordera to rsport for Active Dity,
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOEIAL SECURITY NUMEBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF QEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAY THES |2 THE EAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DD NOT UNIQUELY
IDENTIFY AN INDRIOUAL

Wary M. Snavely-Diwon, Director

Cupartment of Defense - Manpower Data Cander
4800 Mark Cenfer Orlva, Suite 04£25

Aqlington, VA 22350

temazre

S -
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The Defense Manpower Data Cenlar (DMDC) ls 2n organtzation of e Deparmert of Defense (DoD) that maintaing the Defonse Enrlimont and Eligitility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is $w official source of data on allgibility for military madica! cara end ather eligibiiity syatems.

The DaD strongly supports Le enforcement of the Servicernambars Glvi! Reflef Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amandad) (SCRA) {formerfy kncm'm a5
the Soldiers' and Sallers’ Civl Rallel Act o 1940). DMOC haa ruad hundreds of thousands of "does It possess any information indicafing that the
Individual iz currerdly on ective duly” responses, and has expenenced anty a small erfor rale, In the aver tha individusl referenced abave, o any Tarnily
mamber, frisnd, of representative aaseds ln any manner that the individusl wes on active duly for tha active duty stails date, or is otherwise enlited to the
prteclions of the SCRA. you are strongly encoursged ko pbtain furthar verticalion of the persan's ctalus by contacting that person’s Secice via the
“defenselink.mil” URL: hitpeifwww.datenselink. mibiag/ple/PCOBELER. tmi, [f you have evidence the person was on active duly for tha active duly stalus
dabs and you fail 0 obtain his sdditlonal Senvice verification, punitive provisians of the SCRA may e Invoked against you, See 50 USC App. § 521{(g).

This response raflacts the following Inforation: (1) The Individual's Aciive Duty status on the Active Dufy Stalus Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty statys within 267 days preceding e Active Duty Stalus Dete (3) Whether the [ndiidus! o histhar unit recehvied eardy notication to rapart for active
duty an the Active Duty Statis Date,

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty gtahys as reported in this cerfifiat & defined in accordonce with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prlor to 2010 anly aams of the aclive duty pariods less
than 30 cansacutive days in length wera avallablg. |n the case of 8 mamber of the Mational Guard, this indudes servica under g call to active service
authorrad by the Presldent or the Secretary of Defense urdar 32 USC § S0Z2(f) Yor pupoxes of reeponding fo & national amengency dedared by the
Preeident and supported by Fadaral funds. All Atdive Guard Regerve {AGR) membars must be aesigned agsinst an authorized mobliizaton position In the
unit they suppor., This inciudes Navy Training and Adminisiration of the Reserves (TARS), Marie Conpa Actva Raserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Rererve
Program Adminisirator (RPAs). Active Duty stalus also applles & a Uniforned Service member who Ja an adive duly commissioned ofcer of the (5.
Public Heaith Sarvice of the National Oceenic and Ajmospheric Administaton (NOAA Commissionad Comps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in 3ome caaes and Inciudes gome calegories of parsons on activa duty for pLrposes of the SCRA whe would not he
reparted as on Active Duty under this certificale. SCRA peofaclions ara for Tithe 10 and Thie 14 active duty reconds for all the Uniformed Services parods.
Tila 32 periods of Active Quly are nat coversd by SCRA, as asfined In accordance wih 10 USC § 101¢d)1)].

Many imeae orders are amended ta extend the peviod of aclive duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Parsany sesking to rely on this wetate
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA prolectiona are basad hava not been amended to adand te inclusive detes of service.
Furthermgre, same pratections of the SCRA may extend & persons who have recelved ofders tn repnrt For aative duty oF 10 be Inducted, but whe have not
actually bagun active duly or actually reported for induction. Tha Last Oate on Active Duly entry & imporfart because a number of pratectione of the SCRA
extend beyand the taet dates of active duly.

Thoss who could refy on thiz certificate are urged 10 seek quallfed legal counsel ko ensura thal all rgMs guaranead fo Service members undar the SCRA
are prolected

WARNING: Thia certificale was provided baset on a lxsl rame, SSNAJate of bidh, and active duty slais date provided by the raquastar. Providing
eranoaus Information will Cause an armonems cerificie 1 be provided.

Certificate {D: U2X1D565K0B7P00

Dt

Satnay WIS -

P — L

 ——————— e 4 .



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED#_36-/3

DATE RECEIVED i i
DOCKET AND INDEX __+/ /=

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L

COPY OF DESCRIPTION %

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA 7

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT ___“_

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN e

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L

**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Seme 542 TIME 0?20

POSTING DATE S 373

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK 1., /<
2N WEEK EE

3"° WEEK 3, /3




WRIT OF EXECUTION ~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

M&T BANK

1 Fountain Plaza

Buffalo, NY 14203 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

vs.

ANDRE C. CRANE

KRISTIE E. MOWERY No. 2012-CV-1673

230 Iron Street AW e Sl 4

Berwick, PA 18603 A3 - ED-58
WRIT OF EXECUTION

{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
Fo the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 230 Iron Street Berwick, PA 18603
See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE 384.,674.75

Interest From 4/3/2013
Through Date of Sale

{Costs 1o be added)

Dated: O L\ 0 LS( 4 ‘b Prothonotary, Common Pleas Coun

of Columbiﬁfﬁgﬂg& @Péfﬂ@fﬁev_ Lo urls
My Com. Ex. 1st Mondav in 2014

Deputy
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WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

M&T BANK
1 Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203

ANDRE C. CRANE
KRISTIE E. MOWERY
230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

VE&.

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2012-CV-1673 )
RC( - ED -5

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 230 Iron Street Berwick, PA 18603

Dated: [”) L{ "f) “\ ‘5

See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $84.674.75

Interest From 4/3/2013
Through Date of Salc

{Costs to be added)

%\&eﬁ}\ﬁ, Y M : i\ﬂ:lim%

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Froth oc ierk of dev. Lourts
yMy Com._Ex. Ist Mondav in 7014

Deput
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KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadciphiu. PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

Attorney lor Plamuff

2012-CV-1673

M&T BANK
1 Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203

Plaintiff
Vs,

ANDRE C. CRANE
KRISTIE E. MOWERY
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s

TO:

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Docket No, 2012-CV-1673
AOIZ_ED-5F

THIS LAW FIRM 15 A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

CRANE, ANDRE C.
ANDRE C. CRANE
230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 230 Iron Strect, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale on

»at 9:00 AM, in Sherift's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA o

enforce the court judgment of $84.674.75 obtained by M&T BANK against you,

1.

reasenable attorney's fees duc. 'To find out how much you must pay call:

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALLE

To prevent this SherifT's Sale you must take inrnediale aclion:

The sale will be cancelled it you pay 1o M&T BANK, the back payments, late charges, costs and

413-2311

2.

3.

215-825-6329 or 1-866-

You may be able (o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court 1o strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



2012-CV-1673

4. You may need an attorey Lo assert your rights, The sconer you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOQUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DQES NOT TAKE PLACE.

I. It the SheritT's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by cailing the SherilT of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be ablc 1o petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 10 the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the (ull amount duc in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. It the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff. you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid o the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict you.

6. You may be cntitled to a share of the money which was paid for your housc. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be (iled by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days {rom the
date of the Sheriff's Sule. This schedule will state who will be recciving that moncy. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposcd distribution is
wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afler the schedule of distribution is filed,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, il you act
immediately afier the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE L.ISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

NORTH PENN LEGATL SERVICLS I/K/A SUSQULEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.0). Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
BON-692-7375



2012-CV-1673

Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Forcclosure against you, you still ntay be able 1o SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an atterney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for frce
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real .aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiif (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

0). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payotf the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homerctention@kmllawgroup.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figurc and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The altorney in charge of our firm’s Homcowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be rcached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Pleasc reference our Attorney File Number of 117400FC.,

Para informacion cn espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK
1 Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203

Plaintiff IN THE COURT OF
Vs, COMMON PLEAS
ANDRE C. CRANE of Celumbia County
KRISTIE E. MOWERY
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) CIVIL ACTION - LAW
230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603 ACTION OF
Detendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NQO. 2012-CV-1673
Qe 13- CD -5

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifics that it has complied with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the

rcal property 1n question is not subject to the Act. d

KML LAW GRGUP, P.C.

_ Michact McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
__Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 2676%

_ Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020

_ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
_ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____Thomas Puleo Pa. 113 27615

_ JJoshoa 1. Goldman Pa. 205047
"é[ill P. Jenkins Pa. 11 306588
_Andrew F. Gornall Pa. HD 92382
Attorneys for Plaintiff

By:



KML Law Group, P.C,

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Auomey for Plaintiff

M&T BANK
I Foumtain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203

Plainuff
VS,

ANDRE C, CRANE
KRISTIE E. MOWERY
{(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2012-CV-1673
!ja ;?) — ED ‘“5»-‘8

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by counscl, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praccipe
for the writ of exceution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s} or Reputed Owner(s):

ANDRE C. CRANE
6 East Sparrow Drive Lot 28
Berwick. PA 18603

KRISTIE E. MOWERY
230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address ol Defendant(s) in the judgment:

ANDRE C. CRANE
6 East Sparrow Drive Lot 28
Berwick, PA 18603

KRISTIE E. MOWERY
230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record ben on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
1*() Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Wellare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and addrcess of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affccted by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be allected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any initerest in the property which
may be atfected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1 verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belicf, T
understand that false statcments herein are made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
lalsification to authoritigs.

DATED: L’\l ;2/{% _ L(_(/U,L .

KML L kz’v Giu)UP P.C.
__ Michacl WeKeever Pa. [D 56129
__Jay E. Kivitz Pa. 1D 26769
_ LisaLecPa. ID 78020
_Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
____David Fein Pa. ID 82628
... _Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 27015
Joshua 1. Goldman Pa. 205047
- 2;[1” P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588
___Andrew F. Gornall Pa_ IT> 92382
Attorneys for Plaintidt




KMIL. Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Streel

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney Tor Plaingiff

M&T BANK
1 Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203
Plaintiff
VS,

ANDRE C. CRANE
KRISTIE E. MOWERY
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

230 fron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendani(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Colombia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2M2-CV-1673

ALB-ED - 5§

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without Hability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

A

KML LAY GRAUP, P.C.
_ Michael MLK(,L\ cr Pa. [T 56129

Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769

_ Lisal.ee Pa. ID 78020

— Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858

___David Fein Pa. ID 82628

___Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 276153
Joshua 1. Goldman Pa. 205047

i]ill P. Jenkins Pa. [D 306588

_Andrew I, Gornall Pa. ID 92382

Attorneys for Plaintiff



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintifl

M&T BANK.
1 Fountain Plaza IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS

Buffalo, NY 14203
Plaintiff of Columbia County

Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ANDRE C. CRANE
KRISTIE E. MOWERY ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

230 Iron Street No. 2012-CV-1673

Berwick, PA 18603 >
Defendant(s) c;fi [ R = DY~

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

KML LA GRd@P P.C.
____Michacl McKeever Pa. ID 56129

. Jay E_Kivitz Pa_ 1D 26769

_ lisaleePa. ID 78020

_ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858

_ David Fein Pa. ID 82628

___ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047

Lﬁll P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

_ Andrew F. Gornall Pa. TD 92382

Atlorneys for Plaintiff




XKML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Sireet

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintff

M&T BANK
1 Fountain Plaza IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Buffalo, NY 14203
Plaintiff of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ANDRE C. CRANE
KRISTIE E. MOWERY ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
230 Iron Street No. 2012-CV-1673

Berwick, PA 18603 LT .
Defendant(s) AOHIR-ED-5

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.
Jlj UJ I

KML LA GRdUP P.C.
Michael McK(,cw,r Pa. ID 56129
_ Tay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
Lisa Lee Pa. [D 78020
_ Kiristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
_ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
—_Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
Joshua . Goldman Pa. 205047
Elill P. Jenking Pa, 11 306588
_ Andrew F. Gornall Pa. ID 92382
Attorneys for Plaintiff




All that certain lot or piece of ground situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly the West Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as foilows, 10 wit;

Beginning on Iron Street at comer of Lot Number forty (40); thence in a
southerly direction along said Iron Street a distance of thirty eight (38) feet to
corner of Lot Number Forty-Two (42); thence in an easterly direction along
the line of said Lot Number Forty-Two (42) a distance of one hundred twenly
three (123} feet to an alley; thence in a northerly direction along said alley a
distance of thirty eight (38) feet to a line of Lot Number Forty (40); thence in
a westerly direction zlong line of said Lot Number Forty (40) a distance of
one hundred twenty three (123) feet to Iron Street, the place of beginning,

Being Lot Number Forty One (41) in the Woodin and Dickson Addition in the
Borough of West Berwick, Pennsylvania, said Addition being tract of land
purchased by Woodin and Dickson from Danicl Reedy and Martin Frantz,
Borough of West Berwick, now being Borough of Berwick,

TAX PARCEL #: 04C-04-035

BEING KNOWN AS: 230 Iron Street, Berwick, PA 18603



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

M&T BANK 2012-CV-1673

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

ANDRE C. CRANE and KRISTIE E. MOWERY EXECUTION
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

ANDRE C. CRANE & KRISTIE E. MOWERY

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apariment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
230 Iron Street, Berwick, PA 18603

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
KML Law Group, P.C. {215) 825-6345 April 2, 2013

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Meilon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
M&T BANK

COURT NUMBER
2012-CV-1673

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

DEFENDANT/S/
ANDRE C. CRANE and KRISTIE E. MOWERY EXECUTION
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

ANDRE C. CRANE

AT

ADDRESS {Street or Road, Apartment No., Gity, Boro, Twp., State and ZIF Code)
6 East Sparrow Drive Lot 28, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
KML Law Group, P.C.

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 825-6345

DATE
April 2,2013

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 13106




KMI. Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia. PA 19106-1532

(215) 627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK
1 Fountain Plaza IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffala, NY 14203
Plainuff of Columbia County
VS,
ANDRE C. CRANE CIVIL ACTION - LAW

KRISTIE E. MOWERY

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s) Docket No. 2012-CV-1673

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A PEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CRANE, ANDRE C.
ANDRE C. CRANE
6 East Sparrow Drive Lot 28
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 230 Iron Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is schedoled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
» at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce

the court judgment of $84,674.75 obtained by M&T BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to M&T BANK, the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find cut how much vou must pay call: 215-825-6329 or [-B66-
413-2311.

2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperty entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how 10 obtain an attorney).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN I¥ THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able 1o petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 10 the value of your property.

3, The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale, To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deced to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you

6. You may be entitled 10 4 share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will staic who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedvle unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) arc [iled with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND GUT WHERE YQU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
B00-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following nombers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners 1n default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa. org/consumers/homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention @kmllawgroup.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Piease reference our Attorney File Number of 117400FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

COURT NUMBER

M&T BANK 2012-CV-18673
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
ANDRE C. CRANE and KRISTIE E. MOWERY EXECUTION
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

KRISTIE E. MOWERY

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)

230 Iron Street, Berwick, PA 18603

AT :

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATLURE OF ATTORNEY

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

KML Law Group, P.C. (215) B25-6345 Apnl 2, 2013

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

FPhiladelphia, PA 19106




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

(215) 627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK
1 Fountain Plaza IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14203
Plainiff of Columbia County
V§.
ANDRE C. CRANE CIVIL ACTION - LAW

KRISTIE E. MOWERY

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s) Docket No, 2012-CV-1673

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE 1S SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YQU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MOWERY, KRISTIE E.
KRISTIE E. MOWERY

230 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 230 Iron Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
» a1 9:00 AM, in Shernifl's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $84,674.75 obtained by M&T BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immedtate actjon:

1 The sale will be cancelled if you pay to M&T BANK, the back payments, late charges, costs and

rcasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call; 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311.
2 You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



4. You may need an atlorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtaln an altorney).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2 You may be able 1o petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this bas happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-38%-5622.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never bappened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. Al that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled 10 a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribulion of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff’s Sale, This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defensces, or ways of getting your house back, if youn act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 51h Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T17-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling. '

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.goy for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other Joan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention @kmllawgroup.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested wiil be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 117400FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.
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